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Listed below are proposed changes to fees and charges or new fees and charges for 2001/02.  All charges shown are GST
inclusive.
Description 2000/01 2001/02

Art Gallery

• Corporate Evening Functions Based on 3 Hour Hire
Standard Fee for all hirers plus set fee 312.00 312.00
Set Fees
Non Profit Organisations $950.00 $1,070.00

Car Parking

• Off-Street Parking
(a) Hospital Carpark:

Reserved Parking $15.00 per week $15.00 to
$20.00 per week

(b) Kilmore Street Carpark:
Reserved Parking $25.50 per week $25.00 to

 $30.00 per week
(c) Lichfield Street Carpark:

Reserved Parking $20.00 to $20.00 to
$34.65 per week $36.00  per week

(d) Railton Car Park:
Reserved Parking $18.75 per week $20.00 to

  $25.00 per week
(e) Rolleston Avenue Carpark:

Reserved Parking $20.00 per week $20.00 to
$25.00 per week

• On-Street Parking
(a) Parking Meters 70c per 1/2 hr 80c per 1/2 hr
(b) Coupon Parking $1.00 per hr $1.60 per hr

   City Water and Waste

• Supply of Water
Water Consumption Charges Water used above allowance Water used above allowance

charged at 29c per Cu/M charged at 33c per Cu/M

• Trade Wastes
Quarterly Charges - for flow rate over 5m3 / day
- Suspended Solids $0.21285/kg $0.22793/m3

- BOD $0.18360/kg $0.18405/kg
• Solid Waste

Transfer Stations - Refuse
- Private vehicles - Refuse $59.00/tonne $73.25/tonne
- Commercial $59.00/tonne $73.25/tonne
Transfer Stations  - Greenwaste
- Commercial $19.00/tonne $44.00/tonne
- Commercial (minimum charge) $4.00/load $5.00/load
Landfill Direct
- Commercial Refuse $59.00/tonne $73.25/tonne

Community Relations

• Promotional  Activity
- Christchurch Book $25.00

• Childcare Facilities
- Tuam St Early Learning Centre - Fees $3.60 per hour $3.60 per hour

$25.50 per day $27.00 per day
$112.50 per week $120.00 per week

CHANGES  TO  FEES  AND  CHARGES
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Environmental Services

• Resource Consents (Section 36 Resource Management Act)
Non-Notified Resource Consents
- For non notified applications relating to controlled

activities or non-compliance with a development
standard only 275.00 375.00

- For non-notified applications involving rules  relating
to landscaping, street scene or external appearance
(includes one monitoring inspection) $275.00 + $75.00 $450.00

inspection fee

- For other non-notified applications $500.00 + $75.00 $675.00
inspection fee

- S125/126 Extension of time for consent which has lapsed $275.00 $375.00

• For any applications required to be publicly notified $700.00 minimum $1,200.00 minimum
(including any requirement for a Designation or Heritage fee paid upon fee paid upon
Order and requests for Plan Changes). lodgement lodgement

- Cost of Councillors/Community Board Members
 attending Hearing
 - hearing time up to 3 hours $280.00

- Costs of officers attending the hearing $170.00p/hr of hearing time Staff hourly
(usually 3 officers)  charge out rate

- Administration Costs Actual costs less minimum Actual costs less minimum
fee of $700.00 fee of $1,200.00

• City Plan
Deposit to be paid at time of lodgement of formal
request for change $2,000.00 $3,000.00

City Plan Updating Service $100.00 per annum $120.00 per annum
CD-Rom Versions $250.00 + GST
Existing CD Rom User $225.00 + GST

• Dog Control
New Owner Release Fee $25.00

• Information
- Land Information Memoranda (LIM) $125.00 $150.00

• Building Control
Prepaid Fees

- Solid Fuel and Liquid Fuel Heater $100.00 $110.00
- Accessory Buildings (Residential use only)

-  Non Habitable $176.00 $186.50
-  Habitable/No Reticulation $228.00 $238.00
-  Habitable/With Reticulation $331.00 $341.00

- Garage and Garage Workshops (Residential only)
-  Single < 25 square metres $228.00 $238.00
-  Others $288.00 $298.00

- Swimming Pool Fence $100.00 $110.00
- Plumbing and Drainage Alterations for Single Dwelling only $100.00 $110.00
- Residential Demolition - Single Dwelling $100.00 $110.00
- Minor Internal Alterations - Residential $168.00 $178.00
- Backflow Preventor (including compliance schedule) $180.00 $190.00

Building Consent Application Accept and Issue Fee
- Additions - Minor Works < $10,000 $60.00 $90.00
- Additions 10,000 - $50,000 $80.00 $110.00
- Additions > $50,000 $85.00 $115.00
- Dwellings $95.00 $125.00
- Apartments $105.00 $135.00

Commercial/Industrial $105.00 $135.00

CHANGES  TO  FEES  AND  CHARGES
Description 2000/01 2001/02
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Description 2000/01 2001/02

CHANGES  TO  FEES  AND  CHARGES

Financial Services

• Valuation Roll Information Charge
Per Assessment $6.00
(Discounts can be negotiated for bulk purchases)

   Parks and Waterways

• Garden Parks
- Garden Club talks at Botanic Gardens with walk (1 hr) $40.00 $41.00
- Garden Club talks at Botanic Gardens with walk (1.5 hrs) $70.00 $75.00
- Overseas Tour Group talks at Botanical Gardens with $120.00 $150.00

   walk (1.5 hrs)
- Use of Potting Shed for Demonstration per half day $40.00 $41.00
- Firewood Sales per truck load $210.00 $215.00
- Weddings Botanic & Mona Vale $38.00 $40.00
- Commercial Television and photography $360.00 $370.00

   base fee per day or part of
   (maximum according to the potential for the applicant
    company)

• Arboriculture
- Lectures, reports etc. for private individuals, Lincoln $54.00/hr $60.00/hr

• Parks  City Wide
- Brochures and publications $1.00 - $19.95 $1.00 - $24.95

• Fairs, Events & Picnics
- Fairs / Carnivals $77.00 $80.00
- Weddings in Parks $38.00 $40.00
- Commercial Television and Photography $360.00 $370.00

• Regional Parks
Weddings in Parks $38.00 $40.00
Mini Golf - Adults $2.00 $3.00

- Children $1.00 $2.00

• Cemeteries
- Plot Purchase
       Child’s Plot   .76m x 1.50m $196.00 $202.00
       Ashes Plot   .76m x 1.37m $103.00 $106.00
       Ashes Plot (Beam)   .76m x 1.37m $207.00 $213.00
       Full Size Plot 1.22m x 2.74m $584.00 $602.00
        Side x Side 2.44m x 2.74m $1,169.00 $1,204.00
- Plot Maintenance Fee

    Full Size Plot $100.00 $103.00
Ashes Plot $30.00 $31.00

Burial Fees
- Birth - 1 Year $103.00 $106.00
- 2 Years - 9 Years $207.00 $213.00
- 10 Years and Over Single Depth $444.00 $457.00

Double Depth $574.00 $591.00
Triple Depth $673.00 $693.00

- Ashes (burial) Attended $82.00 $84.00
Unattended $33.00 $34.00

- Burials on Public Holidays (additional) $336.00 $346.00
Saturdays (additional) $336.00 $346.00

- Poor and Destitute $57.00 $59.00
- Disinterment Over 12 Months $507.00 $522.00

Within 12 Months $822.00 $847.00
- Reinterment Over 12 Months $507.00 $522.00

Within 12 Months $822.00 $847.00
- Use of Lowering Device $57.00 $59.00
- Transfer of Burial Fee $18.00 $19.00
- Less than 6 hours Notice $150.00 $155.00
- Burials  after 5.00 pm $150.00 $155.00
- Ashes Interment on Saturday $101.50 $105.00
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Description 2000/01 2001/02

Memorial Work

- New Plots $41.00 $42.00
- Additions $16.50 $17.00
- Renovating Work $21.00 $22.00

Search Fees
- Written Information $11.50 $12.00

• Consents
- Commercial Applications $200.00 $200.00 - $500.00

plus  additional charges for
time based on a quotation

basis in advance

Leisure

• Centennial, Pioneer and QEII Leisure Centres (from 1/4/2002)
Pool:
Swim - Adult $4.00 $4.50
Swim - Beneficiaries, Senior Citizens, Disabled, $3.00 $3.50
Unemployed, Students  and Community Services Card
25 Metre Pool:
Schools 50% of basic hire

plus admission fee
Concessions:
Child x 10 $13.50
Adult x 10 $40.50
Adult x 20 $64.00 $72.00
Unemployed, Students and Community Services  Card x 10 $31.50
Unemployed, Students and Community Services  Card x 20 $40.00 $56.00

Aquafit
Adult Casuals (1) $5.00
Beneficiary - casuals (1) $4.00
Adult Concessions x 10 (1) $45.00
Beneficiary Concession x 10 (1) $36.00

• QEII Leisure Centre
(Note:   Normal Squad Hours 6.00am - 8.00am

4.00pm - 7.00pm
Monday to Sunday

Pool Hire
- Dive Pool

Basic Hire Charge (1) $75.00 per hour
plus admission fee

Schools, Sports and Squads outside normal hours (1) 50% of Basic Hire
plus admission fee

- 50 Metre Pool (1)
Basic Hire Charge (1) $25.00/lane/hour

plus admission fee
Schools, Sports & Squads outside normal hours (1) 50% of Basic Hire

plus admission fee
- 25 Metre Pool

Basic Hire Charge (1) $12.50/lane/hour
plus admission fee

Schools, Sports & Squads outside normal hours (1) 50% of Basic Hire
plus admission fee

- Training Pool (1) $60.00 per hour
plus admission fee

- Learners’ Pool (1) $50.00 per hour
plus admission fee

- Training and Learners Pools
Schools, Sports and Squads outside normal hours (1) 50% of basic hire

plus admission fee
(1)  The charging in previous years has been made on a different basis.
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CHANGES  TO  FEES  AND  CHARGES

-Fitness Centre
- Adult Concession (10 admissions) $56.00 $63.00
- Beneficiary Concession (10 admissions) $30.00 $45.00

Casual Weights/Fitness
- Beneficiaries, Senior Citizens, Disabled,
   Unemployed, Students and Community Services Card $3.50 $5.00

Combined Memberships
- Adults - 12 months (1) $450.00

• Sockburn Recreation Centre
-  Combined Memberships
   -   Adults - 12 months (1) $450.00

-  Multi Membership (includes swimming in summer)
    -  6 months $200.00 $220.00
    -  12 months $300.00 $350.00
- Squash (Per Person/half hour)

- Adult Casual (Peak Time) $3.00 $3.50
- Children per player per half hour (off peak) $1.50 $2.00
- Weekends & off peak (before 4.30pm &weekends) $2.50 $3.00
- Adult Concession 10 admissions $21.00 $30.00
- Child concession 10 admissions (1) $20.00
- Organised School Groups per pupil per half hour (1) $1.00

- Aerobics
- Casual Beneficiary (1) $3.50
- Adults - 3 months (1) $90.00
- Adults - 6 months (1) $155.00
- Adults - 12 months (1) $290.00
- Beneficiary - 3 months (1) $70.00
- Beneficiary - 6 months (1) $115.00
- Beneficiary - 12 months (1) $215.00
- Concession x 20 (1) $80.00

• Sports Grounds
- Hockey, Rugby, League, Soccer

- Tournaments - daily charge per ground (1) $31.50
   (Outside normal Season Competition)

- Softball
- Tournaments - per Diamond per Day (1) $31.50
   (Outside normal Season Competition)

- Casual Hires - Not Affiliated Clubs
- Touch (1) $35.00
-  Cricket - Daily Hire - Club prepared (1) $31.50
    plus payment to club
- Artificial Wicket (1) $31.50

- Fun Runs
- Club Runs - Hagley Park - Per Day (1) $38.00

- Bottle Lake Plantation
- Mountain Bike Events - One-off (1) $38.00
- Mountain Bike Events - Series (1) $76.00

Plus $1 per entry
- Fun Runs/Orienteering - per day (1) $38.00

• Miscellaneous
- Fairs/Carnivals - per day or 1/2 day

- Application Fee - all bookings (1) $25.00
- Picnics - Schools and Church Groups

- Weekends & Statutory Holidays above 20 people (1) $45.00
- Wedding Ceremony in a Park (1) $40.00
- Beach Activities - New Brighton & Sumner

- Beach Volleyball - per court/day (1) $15.00
- Beach Cricket - pitch/day (1) $15.00
- Beach Soccer - pitch/day (1) $15.00

(1)  The charging in previous years has been made on a different basis.

Description 2000/01 2001/02
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Swimming Pools
- Halswell, Sockburn, Waltham and QEII (until April 2002)

- Organised School Groups, 9.00am to 3.00pm $0.70 $1.00
- Parent/caregiver with pre schooler $1.00 $1.50
- Organised School Groups, 9.00am to 3.00pm $0.70 $1.00

Library

- Youth (0-18) non-city (per item) No charge $1.00 or a family
subscription of $100 pa

- Videos $1.00 per day $3.00 per week (Bestseller)
- Interloan (per item) $5.00 $7.50

- Urgent interloan (per item) $20.00 $25.00

Director of Operations

  Cell Phone Site Investigation
  -  Cell Phone Tower Investigation (On Council Land) $2,250 per

application + cost

CHANGES  TO  FEES  AND  CHARGES

Description 2000/01 2001/02

Children enjoying the playground equipment found in many of the city’s parks


